
 

 

Agenda - Public Accounts and Public Administration 

Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 

Meeting date: 21 September 2022 

Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact: 

Fay Bowen 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddPAPA@senedd.wales
------ 

This meeting will be broadcast live on www.senedd.tv  

 

(Private pre-meeting)  

(09.00 - 09.15) 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions 

(09.15)   

2 Papers to note 

(09.15 - 09:50)   

2.1 Letter from the Welsh Government in relation to Wizz Air at Cardiff Airport 

 (Page 1)  

2.2 Letter from Cardiff Airport - Response to a letter from the Chair of PAPAC 

 (Pages 2 - 3)  

2.3 Letter from Welsh Government - Welsh Health Specialised Services 

Committee (WHSSC) Governance 

 (Pages 4 - 5)  

2.4 Letter from the Auditor General for Wales to Director General Health and 

Social Services/ NHS Wales Chief Executive: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the 

Planned Care Backlog in Wales - 20 July 2022 

 (Pages 6 - 7)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

2.5 Letter from Director General Health and Social Services/ NHS Wales Chief 

Executive to the Auditor General: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned 

Care Backlog in Wales - 29 July 2022 

 (Pages 8 - 11)  

2.6 Letter from Auditor General to Permanent Secretary - Welsh Government: 

Examination of the setting of well-being objectives - 1 September 2022 

 (Pages 12 - 24)  

(Break)  

(09.50 - 10.00) 

3 Evidence Session with the Minister for Finance and Local 

Government - UK Procurement Bill Legislative Consent 

Memorandum 

(10.00 - 11.00) (Pages 25 - 129)  

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for the following business: 

(11.00)   

The remainder of the meeting 

5 Evidence Session with the Minister for Finance and Local 

Government - UK Procurement Bill Legislative Consent 

Memorandum - Consideration of the evidence received 

(11.00 - 11.30)   

6 Inquiry into Regeneration of Town Centres 

(11.30 - 12.00) (Pages 130 - 196)  

7 Consideration of Audit Wales Reports 

(12.00 - 12.15) (Pages 197 - 199)  

8 Forward Work Programme - Update 

(12.15 - 12.30) (Pages 200 - 208)  



Tracey Burke 
Cyfarwyddwr Cyffredinol / Director General 

Y Grŵp Newid Hinsawdd a Materion Gwledig 
Climate Change and Rural Affairs Group 

Parc Cathays ● Cathays Park 
Caerdydd ● Cardiff 

CF10 3NQ 

Ffôn  ● Tel 0300 0258047 
tracey.burke@gov.wales 

Gwefan ● website: www.wales.gov.uk 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg. Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi. 

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh. Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and corresponding in 
Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding. 

Mark Isherwood MS  
Chair  
Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 
Welsh Parliament  
Cardiff Bay  
Cardiff  
CF99 1SN 

10 August 2022 

Dear Mr Isherwood, 

Wizz Air at Cardiff Airport 

Further to the Committee’s ongoing interest in the Cardiff Airport, I am writing to you today 
to bring to the Committee’s attention a Written Statement that the Welsh Ministers for 
Climate Change have issued, regarding a commercial decision by Wizz Air about its 
operations at Cardiff Airport.  

The Written Ministerial Statement can be viewed here:  

https://gov.wales/written-statement-future-wizz-air-services-cardiff-airport 

I trust you will find this of interest. 

Yours sincerely, 

Tracey Burke 
Director General, Climate Change and Rural Affairs Group 

PAPA(6)-10-22 - Letter from the Welsh Government in relation to Wizz Air

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2.1

mailto:tracey.burke@gov.wales
http://www.wales.gov.uk/
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fgov.wales%2Fwritten-statement-future-wizz-air-services-cardiff-airport&data=05%7C01%7CTina.Blandford%40gov.wales%7C0f9558835f73462472f308da7ac08b2a%7Ca2cc36c592804ae78887d06dab89216b%7C0%7C0%7C637957264619248593%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=2T2q4SwOotw7RPwKHe0G%2BAzZ2a9ChmVZjFQqAC%2BR%2F2g%3D&reserved=0


PAPAC(5)-11-22 PTN2 - Letter from Cardiff Airport to Chair of PAPAC

Pack Page 2

Agenda Item 2.2



Pack Page 3



Cyfarwyddwr Cyffredinol Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol/ 
Prif Weithredwr GIG Cymru 
Grŵp Iechyd a Gwasanaethau Cymdeithasol 

Director General Health and Social Services/ 
NHS Wales Chief Executive 
Health and Social Services Group 

1 

Parc Cathays ● Cathays Park 
Caerdydd ● Cardiff 

CF10 3NQ 

Ffôn  ● Tel 0300 0251182 
Judith.Paget001@gov.wales 

Gwefan ● website: www.wales.gov.uk 

Mark Isherwood MS 
Chair 
Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 

Our Ref: JP/PV/SB 

22 August 2022 

Dear Chair 

Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee (WHSSC) Governance 

I wrote to you on 3 March to update in relation to Recommendation 5 of the Auditor General 
for Wales’s report of May 2021 into Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee 
(WHSSC) Governance arrangements, and to confirm that this recommendation, in relation 
to the remuneration of independent members, is complete.  

I am now writing to confirm the position around Recommendations 6 and 7 of the same 
report which remain outstanding and which I also propose should be cleared. You will 
appreciate that we have had to wait for the right moment to prioritise this work given the 
challenges of the pandemic recovery.  

Recommendation 6: Sub-regional and regional programme management (linked to 
recommendation 2 directed to WHSSC) 

Recommendation 6 said that when new regional or sub-regional specialised services are 
planned which are not the sole responsibility of WHSSC, then effective multi partner 
programme management arrangements should be in place from concept through to 
completion. We are now sta
[...]

Director General Health and Social Services/ 
NHS Wales Chief Executive 
Health and Social Services Group 

Adrian Crompton 
Auditor General for Wales 
Audit Wales 
24 Cathedral Road 
Cardiff  
CF11 9LJ 

Dear Adrian 

Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned Care Backlog in Wales 

Pack Page 8

Agenda Item 2.5

mailto:judith.paget001@gov.wales
file:///C:/Documents%20and%20Settings/taylorc10/Local%20Settings/Temporary%20Internet%20Files/Content.Outlook/TBO9RH9P/www.wales.gov.uk


2 

 

agreeing the local approach that is being taken to meet the planned care need, for 
example this involves questioning whether the health boards are simply doing or 
buying additional activity or whether they are actually transforming the service to 
ensure sustainable models for the future. 
 

• Given the scale of the current waiting list backlogs, it is likely a combination of both 
solutions will be required across many specialties for a sustained period of time. 
 

• The planned care programme has actively developed opportunities for transformation 
of services, many of these opportunities are now starting to be implemented. The 
recovery programme will accelerate these alongside the development of further 
transformation opportunities to drive change and set health board specific targets 
based on their current positions. These will be linked to a set of national 
transformation ambitions we are currently developing 
 

• An example is where patients are brought back for regular follow up appointments for 
clinical review – these can be unnecessary and waste both the patients and clinical 
teams time. Patient Initiated Follow Up (PIFU) and See on Symptoms (SOS) allows 
the patient to own their treatment requirement and be assured that they can be seen 
when required.  If delivered at volume, the additional capacity / sessions can then be 
repurposed to see additional new patients or to undertake an additional theatre 
session instead – health boards have been asked to impleme
[...]
ieving the recovery trajectories. This forms part of the process the national 
recovery team are currently doing with each health board. 

 

 
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Judith Paget CBE 
 
cc: Cabinet mailbox 

Mark Isherwood MS, Chair, PAPAC 
CGU mailbox 

Pack Page 10



 

Page 1 of 13 - Examination of the setting of well-being objectives - please contact us in Welsh or 
English / cysylltwch â ni’n Gymraeg neu’n Saesneg. 

Dr Andrew Goodall 
Permanent Secretary  
Welsh Government 

Reference:    AC/326/caf 
Date issued: 1 September 2022 

Dear Andrew 

Examination of the setting of well-being objectives 
As you will be aware, my responsibilities under the Well-being of Future Generations 
(Wales) Act 2015 (the Act) require me to carry out examinations of public bodies, 
including the Welsh Ministers (the Welsh Government). Specifically, I must assess 
the extent to which public bodies have acted in accordance with the sustainable 
development principle when a) setting well-being objectives and b) taking steps to 
meet them, as the Act requires them. Acting in accordance with the sustainable 
development principle means seeking ‘to ensure that the needs of the present are 
met without compromising the ability of future generations to meet their own needs’.1 
In order to do that, public bodies must take account of the ‘five ways of working’.2 

I have now concluded my examination of the extent to which the Welsh Government 
has applied the sustainable development principle when setting its well-being 
objectives. This is the first such examination carried out in this reporting period, 
which covers 2020-2025. The Welsh Government published its well-being objectives 

1 Section 5 (1) Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015

2 Shared Purpose: Shared Future Statutory guidance on the Well-being of Future 
Generations (Wales) Act 2015 

24 Cathedral Road / 24 Heol y Gadeirlan 
Cardiff / Caerdydd 

CF11 9LJ 
Tel / Ffôn: 029 2032 0500 

Fax / Ffacs: 029 2032 06
[...]
setting well-being 
objectives in a way that fully reflects the requirements and ambitions of the 
legislation.  

We have had ongoing dialogue with officials about how this part of the legislation 
should be interpreted and applied. While my conclusions remain the same, we have 
been able to provide further clarification and I hope we have come to a place of 
mutual understanding. We have been transparent in sharing our audit framework 
and, in the spirit of learning we expect from others, we will be continuing to seek 
feedback and develop and refine it over the reporting period.  

Finally, you will note I have made recommendations designed to help the Welsh 
Government when it next sets well-being objectives. While I appreciate that the 
Welsh Government may not be able to commit now to the detail of its response, I 
would nevertheless welcome confirmation at this point of whether the 
recommendations are accepted. 

Yours sincerely 

 
ADRIAN CROMPTON 
Auditor General for Wales 

cc.  
Rt Hon Mark Drakeford MS – First Minister of Wales 
Sophie Howe – Future Generations Commissioner 
Mark Isherwood MS – Chair, Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 
Jenny Rathbone MS – Chair, Equality and Social Justice Committee 

 

Pack Page 15



 

 

Page 5 of 13 - Annex: Examination of the setting of well-being objectives - please contact us in Welsh 
or English / cysylltwch â ni’n Gymraeg neu’n Saesneg. 

Annex: Examination of the setting of well-being objectives 

How we carried out the examination 

What we reviewed and why 

1 Under section 15 of the Well-being of Future Generations (Wales) Act 2015 (the 
Act) the Auditor General has a duty to examine the extent to which the public 
bodies covered by the Act have acted in accordance with the sustainable 
development principle when setting their well-being objectives and taking steps 
to meet them. The Auditor General must undertake an examination in each 
relevant body at least once over each five-year re
[...]
K 
Bill, as the Bill is the most effective way for these provisions to come into 
force. My officials have worked closely with officials in Cabinet Office to 
ensure that Welsh policy objectives have been included and I consider 
that these provisions would provide a simplified, transparent procurement 
regime in Wales. However, it is not appropriate to recommend consent 
until the matters of concern as outlined in paragraph 119 above have 
been resolved.  

 
 
Rebecca Evans MS 
Minister for Finance and Local Government  
9 June 2022 
 
 

Pack Page 105



1 

SUPPLEMENTARY LEGISLATIVE CONSENT MEMORANDUM 
(MEMORANDUM NO. 2) 

Procurement Bill 

1. This legislative consent memorandum (LCM) is laid under Standing

Order (“SO”) 29.2. SO29 prescribes that a legislative consent

memorandum must be laid, and a legislative consent motion may be

tabled, before Senedd Cymru if a UK Parliamentary Bill makes provision

in relation to Wales for any purpose within, or which modifies the

legislative competence of the Senedd.

2. The Procurement Bill (“the Bill”) was introduced in the House of Lords on

11 May 2022 and Lords Second Reading took place on 25 May. I laid an

LCM on 9 June.

3. The UK Government tabled 320 amendments on 27 June to be
considered at Lords Committee Stage which commenced on 4 July and
is scheduled to run until 18 July.  The majority of the 320 amendments
make provision which fall within the legislative competence of the
Senedd, as detailed in paragraph 14 below.

4. The Bill as introduced and the relevant published amendments can be

found at: Procurement Bill [HL] - Parliamentary Bills - UK Parliament. All

amendments tabled on 27 June, including the amendments set out in

this supplementary LCM, can be found at: 2037 (parliament.uk).

Policy Objective(s) 

5. The stated policy objectives of the UK Government for the Bill are:

• to speed up and simplify public procurement processes

• to place value for money at their heart

• to create greater oppo
[...]


for which the UK Government’s view was that the Bill engages the 

legislative consent motion process. Please see paragraphs 110 to 116 of 

the LCM laid on 9 June for further information. 

 
Reasons for making these provisions for Wales in the Procurement Bill  
 
16. As the amendments detailed within this LCM fall within the legislative 

competence of the Senedd and all relate to the provisions set out in my 

LCM laid on 9 June, the rationale for making these provisions in the Bill, 

as set out in paragraphs 117 and 118 of that LCM, continue to apply. 

 

Pack Page 119



15 
 

 
Financial implications 
 
17. I set out the potential financial implications associated with the reform of 

public procurement in Wales that are likely to be borne by the Welsh 

Government and the wider Welsh Public Sector in my original LCM laid 

on 9 June.  

 
18. The proposed amendments will not levy any additional financial 

implications on Welsh Government or the wider Welsh Public Sector.  

 
Conclusion 

 
19. It is my view that it is appropriate to deal with these provisions in this UK 

Bill, as the Bill is the most effective way for these provisions to come into 

force. My officials have worked closely with officials in Cabinet Office to 

ensure that Welsh Government’s policy objectives have been included 

and I consider that these provisions would provide a simplified, 

transparent procurement regime in Wales. 

 

20. Although I consider the proposed amendments to be reasonable, both in 

the sense that they appear to make improvements to the Bill as 

introduced and do not give rise to any fresh areas of concern for me, I 

also consider that it is not appropriate to recommend consent until the 

outstanding matters of concern as outlined in paragraph 11 above have 

been resolved.  My officials will continue to work with the UK 

Government to resolve these matters. 

 
 
Rebecca Evans MS 
Minister for Finance and Local Government  
11 July 2022 

Pack Page 120



Rebecca Evans AS/MS 
Y Gweinidog Cyllid a Llywodraeth Leol  
Minister for Finance and Local Government

Bae Caerdydd • Cardiff Bay 
Caerdydd • Cardiff 

CF99 1SN 

Canolfan Cyswllt Cyntaf / First Point of Contact Centre: 
0300 0604400 

Correspondence.Rebecca.Evans@gov.wales 
Gohebiaeth.Rebecca.Evans@llyw.cymru 

Rydym yn croesawu derbyn gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg.  Byddwn yn ateb gohebiaeth a dderbynnir yn Gymraeg yn Gymraeg ac ni fydd 
gohebu yn Gymraeg yn arwain at oedi.  

We welcome receiving correspondence in Welsh.  Any correspondence received in Welsh will be answered in Welsh and 
corresponding in Welsh will not lead to a delay in responding.   

Mark Isherwood 
Chair, Public Accounts and Public Administration Committee 

Huw Irranca-Davies 
Chair, Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

1 September 2022 

Dear Mark and Huw, 

Thank you for your letter and the questions put forward by your respective Committees 
relating to the Procurement Bill Legislative Consent Memoranda (LCM). I am pleased to 
provide my response, which is attached at Annex 1.    

I look forward to discussing the LCM at the Public Accounts and Public Administration 
Committee on 21 September. 

Yours sincerely, 

Rebecca Evans AS/MS 
Y Gweinidog Cyllid a Llywodraeth Leol  
Minister for Finance and Local Government 

PAPA(6)-11-22 P3 - Letter from the Welsh Government on the LCM on the Procurement Bill

Pack Page 122

mailto:Correspondence.Rebecca.Evans@gov.wales
mailto:Gohebiaeth.Rebecca.Evans@llyw.cymru


Annex 1 

1. What consideration did the Welsh Government give to using the time it has 

identified for the Social Partnership and Public Procurement (Wales) Bill to bring 

forward a wider procurement Bill that covered the scope of both the UK 

Procurement Bill and the Social Partnership and Public Procurement (Wales) 

Bill?  

The scope, policy and legal instructions for the Social Partnership and Public 

Procurement (Wales) Bill (“SPPP Bill”) were already well deve
[...]
ure nation, building community 
and public services from the bottom up.  
One Voice Wales is delighted to contribute to the Public Accounts and Public Administration 
Committee’s inquiry into Town Centre Regeneration. The response has been co-ordinated and 
written by Mr Lyn Cadwallader, Chief Executive of One Voice Wales. He has represented the 
Community and Town Council sector on the Ministerial Towns Action Group since June 2020. 
Our response to the 5 broad area identified in the Committee’s terms of reference:  
 
- National Policy and legislation that is critical to the regeneration of towns to enable 
them to thrive and survive – determining whether the legislation and Welsh Government’s 
policy levers for regeneration are fit for purpose and focus on addressing the underlying 
problems facing towns. In particular, the Committee wishes to look at planning policy and the 
Welsh Government’s Town Centres First policy.  
 
- Creating and sustaining local coalitions of change – how local authorities and their local 
partners, including citizens and service users, are managing and regenerating towns in Wales 
and considering whether local authorities and their key partners have the right skills, 
leadership, resources, buy-in and capacity to regenerate towns.  
 
- Non-domestic rates, town centre incentives and taxes – non-domestic rates are seen as 
a burden on small businesses, but they also generate £1 billion for public services in Wales 

Pack Page 161



2 

 

and are vital to the financial health of local government. The pandemic showed that local 
authorities working flexibly in developing incentives was critical to helping town centre 
businesses survive. What is there to be learned from the pandemic that can shape responses 
going forward.  
 
- The availability, management and impact of Welsh and UK Government funding for 
town centre regeneration – assessing how well money is being used to regenerate town 
centres, and whether this represents value f
[...]
s. 
The SDP is vital to the balanced recovery of Wales and for long-term decision-making. It is 
important to recognise the spatial distinctiveness of places in developing both regional and local 
policy.  
RTPI Cymru has called for more joined up working between City Deal investment and projects and 
the planning system, to maximise opportunities and benefits. 

Pack Page 196



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 197

Agenda Item 7By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 200

Agenda Item 8 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2.1 Letter from the Welsh Government in relation to Wizz Air at Cardiff Airport
	2.2 Letter from Cardiff Airport - Response to a letter from the Chair of PAPAC
	2.3 Letter from Welsh Government - Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee (WHSSC) Governance
	2.4 Letter from the Auditor General for Wales to Director General Health and Social Services/ NHS Wales Chief Executive: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned Care Backlog in Wales - 20 July 2022
	Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned Care Backlog in Wales

	2.5 Letter from Director General Health and Social Services/ NHS Wales Chief Executive to the Auditor General: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned Care Backlog in Wales - 29 July 2022
	2.6 Letter from Auditor General to Permanent Secretary - Welsh Government: Examination of the setting of well-being objectives - 1 September 2022
	Examination of the setting of well-being objectives
	Annex: Examination of the setting of well-being objectives
	How we carried out the examination
	What we reviewed and why
	Audit approach and methods

	Findings
	Overall, we have concluded that while the Welsh Government is continuing to take steps to embed the sustainable development principle in its wider processes and practices, it has not provided clear supporting evidence to show how it has applied the su...
	We have set out our more detailed findings below.
	The well-being objectives reflect relevant short- and long-term considerations and there are clear links to the well-being goals but it is not clear precisely how relevant information has informed their selection or how the full diversity of the popul...
	The Welsh Government is taking action designed to ensure it delivers its objectives in line with the sustainable development principle, but it has not clearly set out how it will work with others and there are opportunities to strengthen its monitorin...



	3 Evidence Session with the Minister for Finance and Local Government - UK Procurement Bill Legislative Consent Memorandum
	Research Brief
	PAPA(6)-11-22 P1 - LCM Consultation responses
	Collated responses - Procurement LCM
	Response 1 - WLGA
	Response 2 - Caerphilly CBC
	Response 3 - CHC

	PAPA(6)-11-22 P2 - Procurement Bill - LCM - e
	PAPA(6)-11-22 P2a - Procurement Bill - LCM2
	PAPA(6)-11-22 P3 - Letter from WG on Procurement LCM - e
	Letter - LCM on UK Government's Procurement Bill [E]
	Annex 1 - Procurement Bill LJCC and PAPAC Questions and Responses [E]


	6 Inquiry into Regeneration of Town Centres
	PAPA(6)-11-22 P5 - Town Centre Regeneration consultation responses
	Cynnws
	Response 1 - Carmarthenshire County Council
	Response 2 - FSB
	Response 3 - Isle of Anglesey County Council
	Response 4 - One Voice Wales
	Response 5 - Pobl
	Response 6 - RTPI


	7 Consideration of Audit Wales Reports
	8 Forward Work Programme - Update





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Public Accounts and Public 

Administration Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 5 

Meeting date: Wednesday, 21 September 

2022 

Meeting time: 09. - 12.00

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/12978 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Mark Isherwood MS (Chair) 

Rhys ab Owen MS 

Natasha Asghar MS 

Mike Hedges MS 

Rhianon Passmore MS 

Witnesses: 

Rebecca Evans MS, Minister for Finance and Local 

Government 

Emma Cordingley, Welsh Government 

Tracey Mayes, Welsh Government 

John Coyne, Welsh Government 

Audit Wales:  
Adrian Crompton (Auditor General for Wales) 

Matthew Mortlock 

Committee Staff: 
Fay Bowen (Clerk) 

Owain Davies (Second Clerk) 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Ben Stokes (Researcher) 

Craig Griffiths (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies and substitutions  

1.1 The Chair welcomed the Members to the meeting. 

2 Papers to note  

2.1 The papers were noted. 

2.1 Letter from the Welsh Government in relation to Wizz Air at Cardiff Airport  

2.2 Letter from Cardiff Airport - Response to a letter from the Chair of PAPAC  

2.3 Letter from Welsh Government - Welsh Health Specialised Services Committee 

(WHSSC) Governance  

2.4 Letter from the Auditor General for Wales to Director General Health and Social 

Services/ NHS Wales Chief Executive: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned 

Care Backlog in Wales - 20 July 2022  

2.5 Letter from Director General Health and Social Services/ NHS Wales Chief 

Executive to the Auditor General: Audit Wales Report - Tackling the Planned Care 

Backlog in Wales - 29 July 2022  

2.6 Letter from Auditor General to Permanent Secretary - Welsh Government: 

Examination of the setting of well-being objectives - 1 September 2022  

3 Evidence Session with the Minister for Finance and Local Government 

- UK Procurement Bill Legislative Consent Memorandum  

3.1 The Committee held an evidence session on the LCM on the Procurement Bill with 

the Minister for Finance and Local Government, John Coyne, Tracey Mayes and Emma 

Cordingley from the Welsh Government. 



 

 

4 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for the following business:  

4.1 The motion was agreed. 

5 Evidence Session with the Minister for Finance and Local Government 

- UK Procurement Bill Legislative Consent Memorandum - 

Consideration of the evidence received  

5.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 

6 Inquiry into Regeneration of Town Centres  

6.1 The Members discussed the Committee’s inquiry into Town Centre Regeneration. 

7 Consideration of Audit Wales Reports  

7.1 The Committee considered the Audit Wales Reports. 

8 Forward Work Programme - Update  

8.1 The Committee considered the Forward Work Programme. 


